
RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CHANGE ORDER TO BAR 

CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. IN THE AMOUNT OF $121,138 FOR THE  

CONSTRUCTION OF HANES PARK RENOVATION 

 

WHEREAS, on March 26, 2018, the Mayor and City Council awarded a $1,725,240.00 

construction contract with BAR Construction Company, Inc. for the construction work as part of 

Hanes Park Renovation; and  

WHEREAS, as part of the renovation at the main entrance, a stone wall is needed to 

stabilize the bank and sidewalk along West End Boulevard.  This stone wall was included as a 

portion of the add alternate; however, there was not enough funding to pay for the wall.  Since the 

base bid was below the budgeted amount, funding is available to cover the cost to construct 

approximately 112 feet of a stone wall; and 

 WHEREAS, the current contract value is $1,725, 240.00. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and City Council of the City 

of Winston-Salem that an increase in the purchase order in the amount of $121,138 is authorized 

to the purchase order (#29181) issued to BAR Construction Company, Inc. to cover the cost of a 

stone wall as part of Hanes Park Renovation.   


